

FISTS CW Club PO Box 6743 Tipton DY4 4AU England, UK 8th August 2014

Icelandic Radio Amateurs Association Iceland

FISTS CW Club Support for VA14_C3_40 "Conflicting CW Procedure"

I am writing to express FISTS CW Club's support for your VA14_C3_40 "Conflicting CW Procedure" paper.

From conversations with our members in an online discussion group, it was very clear that our members supported the paper, and the Icelandic Radio Amateurs Association's work on this is very much appreciated and very much needed.

73 de Graham.

Graham Smith G3ZOD on behalf of FISTS CW Club. FISTS CW Club Membership Secretary (Europe) Email: <u>members@fists.co.uk</u> Web: <u>http://fists.co.uk</u>